2025 Wisconsin Valley All-Conference Baseball

Position
Catcher
Oultfielder
Oultfielder
Catcher
Oultfielder

First Baseman-Oufielder

Catcher

Third Baseman
Shortstop
Pitcher

Pitcher

First Team
Name Year
* Adam Noskowiak 12
* Gage Honeyager 11
* Owen Griesbach 12
* Cole VanSlyke 11
* Ty Rohde 9
* E.J. Weix 12
Ryan Rodemeier 12
Joe Graveen 11
Calvin Roth 11
* Cole O’Brien 12
* Brett Simonsen 12

*=Denotes Unanimous Selection
Co-Players of the Year: Adam Noskowiak, Stevens Point; and Cole O’Brien, D.C

Position
Shortstop
Shortstop
Shortstop
Utility
Outfielder
Shortstop

First Baseman
Shortstop
Second Baseman
Pitcher
Pitcher

Position
Outfielder
Third Baseman
Shortstop
Utility
Outfielder
Catcher
Pitcher
Pitcher
Pitcher
Pitcher

Second Team

Name

Jakob Sadowska
Brett Simonsen
Cooper Wendorf
Koy Karaliunas
lain Stahel
Davis Winter
Aiden Haupt
Tony laffaldano
Logan George
Carter Miller
E.J. Weix

Honorable Mention

Name

Brennan Hochberger

Jonathon Trelka
George Jablonski
Justin Tibbetts
Ethan Sillars
Travis Klade
Davis Winter
Gage Honeyager
Joe Schiszik

Ty Teske

Year
11
12
11
12
11
12
11
12
12
11
12

Year
12
10
12
12
12
12
12
11
11
10

School
Stevens Point
Wis. Rapids
Marshfield
D.C. Everest
D.C. Everest
Merrill
Wausau East
Wausau West
Stevens Point
D.C. Everest
Wis. Rapids

School
Marshfield
Wis. Rapids
Merrill
Stevens Point
Wausau East
Wausau East
D.C. Everest
Wausau West
D.C. Everest
D.C. Everest
Merrill

School

D.C. Everest
Stevens Point
D.C. Everest
Wis. Rapids
Wausau West
Wausau West
Wausau East
Wis. Rapids
Stevens Point
Wausau West

. Everest.



